[image: ]
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE APPEALS 
PROFESSIONALS
NAUIAP.ORG



BOARD OF GOVERNORS

OFFICERS

President
Amanda Hunter (FL) 
(850) 487-2685 ext. 140
Amanda.Hunter@raac.myflorida.com

President - Elect
Ed Steinmetz (WA)
(509) 742-5728
Edward.steinmetz@oah.wa.gov

First Vice President
Paul Fitzgerald (MA)
(617) 626-6433
Paul.Fitzgerald@massmail.state.MA

Second Vice President
Vacant

Secretary
Melissa Butler (TX)
(512) 463-2801
Melissa.butler@twc.state.tx.us
Treasurer
Dan Doherty (MD) 
(410) 570-2032
Daniel.Doherty@maryland.gov 

Past President
Jayson Myers (NY)
(518) 402-0191 
jayson.myers@uiab.ny.gov


At-Large Members

Kathryn Todd (OH)
(614) 644-7207
Kathryn.Todd@jfs.ohio.gov 
John Lohuis (OR)
(503) 612-4280
John.R.Lohuis@oregon.gov

Emily Chafa (IA)
(515) 725-1201
emily.chafa@iwd.iowa.gov



                                                      



January 29, 2019


Dear CLE Director:

[bookmark: _GoBack]Enclosed you will find a Uniform Application for Approval and a Uniform Certificate of Attendance for a one-hour training webinar on the topic of Evidence for Administrative Hearings Professionals.  The webinar was provided by The National Association of Unemployment Insurance Appeals Professionals (NAUIAP) on January 29, 2019.  The total number of proposed CLE program minutes is 60, which should be enough for one hour of CLE credit per 50-minute or 60-minute hour. Copies of the speaker’s biography and the webinar presentation materials are available upon request.

Legal education programs of the National Association of Unemployment Insurance Appeals professionals (formerly NAUIAB) have received continuing legal education credits in many states, each year, since 1986.  Please note that our individual members will be enclosing any required fees for program certification.

Thank you for your consideration of these materials.  Should you have any questions, please
contact me at (850) 487-2685 ext. 140 or by email at Amanda.Hunter@raac.myflorida.com.

Sincerely,
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Amanda Hunter
President, NAUIAP
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